		Billice al top Freedury		
FIFTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Second Regular Session)))	, *12 JAN 30 24:33		
S E N	A T E	Min to the Con		
COMMITTEE REPORT NO98				
Submitted by the Committee on JAN 3 0 2012	Justice and	Human Rights on		
Re: Senate Bill No. 3113				
Recommending its approval in substitution	n of Senate Bill N	o. 247		
Sponsor: Senator Escudero				

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Justice and Human Rights to which was referred Senate Bill No. 247, introduced by Senator Antonio F. Trillanes, IV, entitled:

"AN ACT

FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY OR MUNICIPAL CIVIL REGISTRAR OR THE CONSUL-GENERAL TO CORRECT CLERICAL OR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS IN THE DAY AND MONTH IN THE DATE OF BIRTH OR SEX OF A PERSON APPEARING IN THE CIVIL REGISTER WITHOUT NEED OF A JUDICIAL ORDER, AMENDING FOR THIS PURPOSE REPUBLIC ACT NUMBERED NINETY FORTY EIGHT"

has considered the same and has the honor to rej	port it back to the Senate with	the
recommendation that the attached Senate Bill No.	3113 prepared	by
the Committee, entitled:		

"AN ACT

FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY OR MUNICIPAL CIVIL REGISTRAR OR THE CONSUL-GENERAL TO CORRECT CLERICAL OR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS IN THE DAY AND MONTH IN THE DATE OF BIRTH OR SEX OF A PERSON APPEARING IN THE CIVIL REGISTER WITHOUT NEED OF A JUDICIAL ORDER, AMENDING FOR THIS PURPOSE REPUBLIC ACT NUMBERED NINETY FORTY EIGHT"

be approved in substitution of Senate Bill No. 247, with Senators Trillanes and Escudero, as authors thereof.

Respectfully submitted:

SEN. FRANCIS G. ESCUDERO

Chairman,

Committee on Justice and Human Rights

SEN. TEÓEISTO GUINGONA III

Vice Chairman,

Committee on Justice and Human Rights

MEMBERS:

SEN SERGIO R. OSMEÑA III

SEN. ANTONIO F. TRILLANES IV

X D AAG

may intropellate lamed

SEN. AQUILINO PIMENTEL, III

SEN. LOREN B. LEGARDA

SEN. RAMON REVILLA, JR.

SEN, KRANKLIN M. DRILON

SEN. JOKER P. ARROYO

Ex-Officio Members:

SEN. ALAN PETER CAYETANO

Senate Minority Floor Leader

SEN. VICENTE C. SOTTO H

Senate Majority Floor Leader

SEN. JINGGOY EJERCITO-ESTRADA

Senate President Pro-Tempore

HON JUAN PONCE EN RILE

Senate President